Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
jeb Bush 2600 Biair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 7, 1999

Mr. William F. Klier
After Five of Carrollwood
10438 North Dale Mabry
Tampa, Florida 33618

Re: Facility No.: 0571212-002
Dear Mr. Klier:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on November 3, 1999,

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the followmg address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PEMW%/

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [ |
TMEIN:,__ 130 Pm TIME OUT:_2-30 P M AIRS ID#;_OG71212
TYPE OF FACILITY. Pere Drot Cleanier! | =)
FACILITY NAME: AfTer Yo oF Calre Voot - Y DATE: /2—0~00
FACILITY LOCATION:_| 04 3K Nprik Dele Mabry Hwt’/ °~ O

| ; . ™
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: & /fidm  E. Hlier PHoﬁ;zng @ Got-Como

'&"‘

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspeqt@p, thﬁamh(ﬁ\\ 1 jound to be in
) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). & &

-

9

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection., the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

The ‘}agu s aud o F Rutivess
O Mayer/&/://,//s/jvﬂ—@ﬁé
b,

COMMENTS:

L/

. /
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ——
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ M : NO Zeur]
' (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:__M Ma{{) e PHONE NUMBER: ( £{ 3)272-55 30

Page | of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (I'PQ{, INS2) &

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) QO

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O

AIRS (0% 05 71 21L  DATE:_12-05.00 TIMEIN: _/.'{p Pm TimE ouT: 2:30 M
FACILITY NaME: P Toy Yout 62 Carrol! wepe/ |
FACILITY LOCATION: /04 3 Y NoaTh Date Mubrf L[,u\l/

Tampa, ¥l 27 dof '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WhlliAm ¥ Rlier

prone: (£13) 9of- Fo00

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION - ‘ |
(check appropriate box) Facility Compliance Status: IN ﬂ,
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q (ARMS Data) - MNC | g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit. a ‘ SNC

[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION _ .

O No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/pg

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

Sfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classj ay QN QUCan not determine

If no, please che e appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. )

1 of 5

Revised 07/28/00



-

4,

\[PART [II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:-
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

~

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

~ oo

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay aN ava
ay/ON ana
Y ON

Qy anN awN/a

Qy ON Ow/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rgQuired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the m
condenser or a carbon adsorber (comple
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checke
-(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of
(check appropriate boxes)

1 new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with th£ appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry maclfines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

N

r with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opghing the door?

4. Measured and fecorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser og a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaireg’or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust température of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Cgnducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
erifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5

ould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -

dy OGN

ay OGN QN/a

Oy ON ON/A

Qy QN

Oy GnN awa

Qy QN

Revised 07/28/00



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new [arge area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN Owa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON OwA-

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsgrber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy N anva
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust fof measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of Any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any $end, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN aOn/A

5. Equipped transf'er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? - Qy ON QN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) At all times? ‘ . Qy ON OnN/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS )
Has the responsible official: ~
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Qy ON
2. Qy ON
3. .
Qy aN anNA
Qy ON ON/A
4. Qy ON anNA
5. Qy QN awA
6. Oy OwN
7. Mainjdined deviation reports? "y ON aOw/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON ON/A
8./{<Aaintained compliance plan, if applicable? '

3of5 _ Revised 07/28/00



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repaij
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay aN adnN/A Muck coo Qy aN UN/A

'Door gaskets and seating Ay anN aw/a Stills Ay ON OnN/A:
Filter gaskets and seating gy ON ON/A xhaust damper; Qy ON AN/A
Pumps ay @GN Ow/A Diverter valves Qy AN QA
Solvent tanks and containers Qy aN-Qn/ Cam’idge.ﬁlter housings QY ON DN/A

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading ins entation (FID/PID/calorimetric rubés)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct/feading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

%

. Capfble of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

. ALalibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

. Inspécted for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN

(2]

.

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy AN

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

N\o\mmw.cg MNozar s |2~ 08 ~o0

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
. —_—
M . Mo Aan
nspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 07/28/00
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: After Five of Carroll wood Cleaners < PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 10438 North Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813) 831-7283
MAILING ADDRESS: The same as above CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33618
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
December 05, 2000 1:30 PM 2:30 PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571212

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (Perc) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT (S): Mr. William F. Klier

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:
The annual inspection revealed that the After Five Dry Cleaners are out of business or relocated
out side Hillsborough County.

INSPECTED BY: o DATE:
Mohammad Nozari December 05, 2000
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER & 1, 4
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM bigg

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

The Alexandes ,él TCUY/OP Company, Tnec.
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

dbo. After Five 01[’ C“J"""O//WOQOC

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

To he a.,J‘J‘/'ﬁ Nnedll

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: /O 432 8 /Y. pPale [T bhy

)

City: 7_6;//‘1/00.., Coumty: 4 ; //_,('150)‘009‘\ Zip Code: 336/9
PAcilEldentifcationiNumber (DEPHISE ONEY;
| o - O5/7/9/a-0
Responsible Official , 5/7/Q/5L O(;LJ
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: W/'/l;%ﬂ\ F. /<//€//~ Title: G(Jno,«wl [Man a«je/»-

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: A,[fe,r Fiuc 0{ Ccur'r‘ouwood,
Street Address: /. Y38 N. bale Ma bm{

City: T @ pu County: Hitls ho raugk ZipCode: 236/ 4
8. Responsxble Official Telephone Number: . '
* Telephone: (3/3)703 g900 Fax: (B132)F04- 085/

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
I'1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - ) Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99






Facility Information

I.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
l_l__l

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site?

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)
7/ 13 / ? 8 Existing/’@ @@None required Seome
7/ v X

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: - RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site?

|
L~ 1

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?

Date Control Device Installed
(if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

‘| Date Initially Purchased Status
From Manufacturer (circle one)

Control Device Required*
(circle one)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY:

A

RC = refrigerated condenser

CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

( B0 1 callons (You must fill thisiny /72 i Fravl £l

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | Z | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | Xl Did not keep records: | }

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99

New store: | ] New machine | |
Unopened store | ] (date of expected opening )

15




3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions fourd in section (3) of Part [1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [K]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

" Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 galions of perc per year)
Large Area Source { ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source ' New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) <] Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Existineg machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber ( | Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units ei(empt l ] OR
No such units on-site =<

How many boilers do vou have on-site? [ }
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: | I { I ]
What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane [ | natural gas

[ } No. 2 fuel oil { ] No. 4 fuel ¢il
( ] No. 6 fuel oil { | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/soivent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

KX XX

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

L]
w No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

William E. L[] €/‘

Print name of responsible official

M/m /0/3//7?

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




After Five of Carrollwood
10438 N. Dale Mabry
Tampa. Fl 33618

llI“llIlIIII“IIIllllllllIIlIIIllI“IIII”Ill”lll”lllllllll
General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile
Sources, MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AannuaL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION ||
meEN (.30 PM TMEOUT. 2 .30 PM AIRS ID¥#: 571'-\L

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dc«@ \Mf Clec a5

FACILITY NAME:_ALte, (ivs 02 Cerpallwoccd ___DATE_12 - 24-59

FACILITY LOCATION: {043 & AY gorth Dede Moy anf /H -J

“YanaPas, E' IS64 '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALMA 0 liem €&, Ko v PHONE NUMBER: (&%) F6¢- Foo O

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following coﬁésﬁnce

discrepancies were noted ‘ @
(%
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP AC'LK)N ﬁEngm)
P A <<\
® 7 &3
g% @ O
%
o .
]
!
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESQ] ~o[_]
k k/k Qs
(Approximate)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_Y\\ o \Who m nase VP N Q) Tery

(Please Print) ' —
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:__ (. (VX v PHONE i ) 212-399

U Page_lof \ ’ Revised 10/96




AIRSID¥: B 7(21 % Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

|FACILITY NAME: ACTe. Tng 82 lovrol/ismecl DATE: \2-4-55

FACILITY LOCATION: (043§ Aor/h Dale $labe A/w\'{
TeemnPe , F) 3361 &

Annual Reporting Period: /o ~/3 1937 TO )2 —-29 -~ 19 97

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A'C.), during the period covered by this statement. 1] YES Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

y

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.

|RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (/i //itop. [ [Lier J%//@ /2-22-77

Name (Please Print) “ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

{

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

g P

(PID/FID only)?

o

[=¥

MoM e an vkuy No ienft

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves ;‘?ﬁ'ﬂ
Door gaskets and seating N ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating IW/}N ON/A
Pumps KN anN/a

Solvent tanks and containers JDN aON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumehtation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500‘ppm?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

1 N0 R oA

ector’s Signature

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sourccs, bi-weekly) leak detection and Br?a'y

QN
Z/ aN

Muck cookers Z?N aN/A

Stlls D/N aN/A
Exhaust dampers ON ON/A
Diverter valves ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings DAN aN/A

LN\

O
<
0
Z

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

0
5\;

0
Z

t

12-26-97
Date of Inspection

\Mears
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: After Five of Carrollwood Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 10438 North Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813)831-7283
MAILING ADDRESS: The same as above CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33618
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: SFTATUS:
December 29, 1999 1:30 PM 2:30PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571212

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mr. William F. Klier

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchase was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly with an average of 7° C.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and it was verified.

The machines were not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

N e =

INSPECTED BY: DATE:
Mohammad Nozari December 29, 1999
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U.S. Postal Servicewm

i AFTER FIVE OF CARROLLWOOD
Senito. RICHARD DOEBLER
siwx 10438 NDALEMABRY
orPOBa TAMPA, FL 33618

=0
4 CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
m (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
-+ For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp
E @FFE@BAL ) -J%E/
o

Postage (
- 07 N
-} Certified Feo \
o \
fou

(smé'e“n'&m?uui%i °
o
cted Delivery Fee

E‘_‘ (Encorsemmmm)
=) YOO 0571212001AG
m
(]
a
r\_

See Reverse for Instructions

/gl L 4
].N'SIH dHL OJ. 3d013AN5 :10 dOJ. 1\1 HS)(OL[S SOV'ld

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0O Agent

R Print your name and address on the reverse - [J Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

) D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

T OSTYII00TAG T T )
| AFTER FIVE OF CARROLLWOOD |
. RICHARD LOEBLER :
| 10438 N DALE MABRY

v A1 13, rvice Type
4 232010 ' Py . .
TAMP&. FL 35613 i §Cemﬁed Mail 3 Express Mail
'\ Y Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
S T T O insured Mail [0 C.OD.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. _Article Number

4 2003 D500 00D4 Olyy4 3308

PETorm 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIR

AFTER FIVE OF CARROLL (1 g I;D # 0571212
WILLIAM F KLIER

10438 N DALE MABRY

TAMPA FL 33618

7000 0600 002k 42k 5827

1 oee

Postmark
Here

Everse for Instructions
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nd below on your mailing label.
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